
U14MF
25th Rapir cup
11. ožujka 2023. - 9:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 AMBRUS MARSIC Roko MKR CRO 22 17.7.2009.
2 BADZEK Leon MKD CRO 11 1.1.2011.
3 BOZIC Jakov MKK CRO 3 1.1.2009.
4 CORKOVIC Tadej MKD CRO 10 21.4.2011.
5 DEREZIC Maksimilijan MKD CRO 16 12.6.2010.
6 MALCIC Tin MKR CRO 57 14.12.2011.
7 SAJKO Juraj MKR CRO 59 1.1.2011.
8 KAZANTSEV Mark ACHIS CYP 1.1.2011.
9 MALODCHYN ULADZIMIR ACHIS CYP 27.8.2011.
10 KIPIANI ANDRIA GEO 12 3.8.2009.
11 BALINT Adam MTK HUN 19.6.2011.
12 BANHIDI Balazs MTK HUN 7 1.1.2009.
13 FARKAS Akos MTK HUN 38 1.1.2010.
14 LACKO Mate BHSE HUN 4 1.1.2009.
15 SZABO Benedek SZTE HUN 6.12.2009.
16 SZASZAK Tamas Balazs SZEG HUN 7 11.7.2009.
17 SZOGI-NAGY Tamas SZEG HUN 5 1.1.2009.
18 VICZIAN Gergo HUN 25.11.2011.
19 ZSOGON Zeteny SZTE HUN 20.6.2009.
20 ANGONESE Nicolo ITA 18.4.2009.
21 BERTOSSI Marco ITA 35 1.1.2009.
22 CAZZANI Roberto Mathias ITA 24.7.2009.
23 CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno ITA 4.11.2009.
24 GIACOMELLO Aiace ITA 64 1.1.2010.
25 MESCOLOTTO Davide ITA 6.10.2010.
26 RIZZATO Leonardo ITA 17.5.2009.
27 SCARPA Leonardo ITA 3.8.2010.
28 SPILLER Jonas ITA 1.1.2011.
29 ALKATHEERI Faisal QFA QAT 1.1.2010.
30 ELDEEB Adham QFA QAT 1.1.2010.
31 IBRAHIM Yousuf QFA QAT 1.1.2011.
32 POORGHARIB Abdulrahman QFA QAT 1.1.2010.
33 AHAC Urban Izak SST SLO 64 2.7.2010.
34 KAJFEZ Jurij SKK SLO 15 13.1.2011.
35 MERC Janez SST SLO 55 9.11.2010.
36 NOVAK IVELJA Jurij SST SLO 49 1.1.2010.
37 COSIC Rastko MKCZ SRB 2 24.9.2010.
38 MIHAILOVIC Darko MKCZ SRB 1 16.8.2010.
39 AHRLING Alvar EGF SWE 28 13.5.2009.
40 ARETEG Lucas EGF SWE 43 31.12.2009.
41 BALOGH Bruno GFK SWE 26.12.2009.
42 HELLSTADIUS Wilmer EGF SWE 3.6.2009.
43 KONG Jonathan EGF SWE 17 1.1.2011.
44 AKGUL cagin TUR 5.3.2009.



7 pools
5 pools of 6 and 2 pools of 7
35 (79,55% of 44) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



U14MF
25th Rapir cup
11. ožujka 2023. - 9:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 MIHAILOVIC Darko MKCZ SRB 1
2 COSIC Rastko MKCZ SRB 2
3 BOZIC Jakov MKK CRO 3
4 LACKO Mate BHSE HUN 4
5 SZOGI-NAGY Tamas SZEG HUN 5
6 BANHIDI Balazs MTK HUN 7
7 SZASZAK Tamas Balazs SZEG HUN 7
8 CORKOVIC Tadej MKD CRO 10
9 BADZEK Leon MKD CRO 11
10 KIPIANI ANDRIA GEO 12
11 KAJFEZ Jurij SKK SLO 15
12 DEREZIC Maksimilijan MKD CRO 16
13 KONG Jonathan EGF SWE 17
14 AMBRUS MARSIC Roko MKR CRO 22
15 AHRLING Alvar EGF SWE 28
16 BERTOSSI Marco ITA 35
17 FARKAS Akos MTK HUN 38
18 ARETEG Lucas EGF SWE 43
19 NOVAK IVELJA Jurij SST SLO 49
20 MERC Janez SST SLO 55
21 MALCIC Tin MKR CRO 57
22 SAJKO Juraj MKR CRO 59
23 GIACOMELLO Aiace ITA 64
24 AHAC Urban Izak SST SLO 64
25 AKGUL cagin TUR
26 SPILLER Jonas ITA
27 ANGONESE Nicolo ITA
28 ELDEEB Adham QFA QAT
29 IBRAHIM Yousuf QFA QAT
30 SZABO Benedek SZTE HUN
31 BALINT Adam MTK HUN
32 VICZIAN Gergo HUN
33 CAZZANI Roberto Mathias ITA
34 ZSOGON Zeteny SZTE HUN
35 BALOGH Bruno GFK SWE
36 SCARPA Leonardo ITA
37 RIZZATO Leonardo ITA
38 HELLSTADIUS Wilmer EGF SWE
39 KAZANTSEV Mark ACHIS CYP
40 CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno ITA
41 POORGHARIB Abdulrahman QFA QAT
42 ALKATHEERI Faisal QFA QAT
43 MALODCHYN ULADZIMIR ACHIS CYP
44 MESCOLOTTO Davide ITA



U14MF
25th Rapir cup
11. ožujka 2023. - 9:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

9:00

Referee(s):

ŠKELJO Filip (MKD / CRO)

AMBRUS MARSIC Roko MKR / CRO

SZABO Benedek SZTE / HUN

MIHAILOVIC Darko MKCZ / SRB

AHRLING Alvar EGF / SWE

ELDEEB Adham QFA / QAT

KAZANTSEV Mark ACHIS / CYP

MESCOLOTTO Davide ITA

Strip 2

9:00

Referee(s):

LAŠIČ Vigo (MKR / CRO)

MALODCHYN ULADZIMIR ACHIS / CYP

HELLSTADIUS Wilmer EGF / SWE

COSIC Rastko MKCZ / SRB

DEREZIC Maksimilijan MKD / CRO

IBRAHIM Yousuf QFA / QAT

VICZIAN Gergo HUN

BERTOSSI Marco ITA

Strip 3

9:00

Referee(s):

NIKOLIĆ Noa (ZŠM / CRO)

SPILLER Jonas ITA

ANGONESE Nicolo ITA

FARKAS Akos MTK / HUN

BOZIC Jakov MKK / CRO

POORGHARIB Abdulrahman QFA / QAT

KONG Jonathan EGF / SWE



Strip 4

9:00

Referee(s):

FIJOLIĆ Vedran (BAN JELAČIĆ / CRO)

BALINT Adam MTK / HUN

LACKO Mate BHSE / HUN

ARETEG Lucas EGF / SWE

CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno ITA

KAJFEZ Jurij SKK / SLO

SAJKO Juraj MKR / CRO

Strip 5

9:00

Referee(s):

ŠPOLJAR Borna (MKD / CRO)

KIPIANI ANDRIA GEO

NOVAK IVELJA Jurij SST / SLO

MALCIC Tin MKR / CRO

SZOGI-NAGY Tamas SZEG / HUN

CAZZANI Roberto Mathias ITA

ALKATHEERI Faisal QFA / QAT

Strip 6

9:00

Referee(s):

VRBANC Tin (INTER / CRO)

ZSOGON Zeteny SZTE / HUN

BANHIDI Balazs MTK / HUN

AKGUL cagin TUR

BADZEK Leon MKD / CRO

MERC Janez SST / SLO

RIZZATO Leonardo ITA

Strip 7

9:00

Referee(s):

LI Leo (INTER / CRO)

SCARPA Leonardo ITA

GIACOMELLO Aiace ITA

SZASZAK Tamas Balazs SZEG / HUN

BALOGH Bruno GFK / SWE

CORKOVIC Tadej MKD / CRO

AHAC Urban Izak SST / SLO
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 LACKO Mate BHSE HUN 5 1,00 25 4 +21 Advanced
2 BERTOSSI Marco ITA 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
3 CAZZANI Roberto Mathias ITA 5 1,00 25 8 +17 Advanced
4 RIZZATO Leonardo ITA 5 1,00 25 9 +16 Advanced
5 SZASZAK Tamas Balazs SZEG HUN 5 1,00 25 10 +15 Advanced
6 COSIC Rastko MKCZ SRB 5 0,83 29 8 +21 Advanced
7 AHRLING Alvar EGF SWE 5 0,83 29 18 +11 Advanced
8 SZOGI-NAGY Tamas SZEG HUN 4 0,80 24 7 +17 Advanced
9 CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno ITA 4 0,80 23 8 +15 Advanced
10 SCARPA Leonardo ITA 4 0,80 24 14 +10 Advanced
11 BOZIC Jakov MKK CRO 4 0,80 23 13 +10 Advanced
12 ANGONESE Nicolo ITA 4 0,80 24 15 +9 Advanced
13 BANHIDI Balazs MTK HUN 4 0,80 22 13 +9 Advanced
14 AMBRUS MARSIC Roko MKR CRO 4 0,67 27 20 +7 Advanced
15 MIHAILOVIC Darko MKCZ SRB 4 0,67 25 23 +2 Advanced
16 BALOGH Bruno GFK SWE 3 0,60 21 16 +5 Advanced
17 ALKATHEERI Faisal QFA QAT 3 0,60 20 15 +5 Advanced
18 KONG Jonathan EGF SWE 3 0,60 21 17 +4 Advanced
19 BADZEK Leon MKD CRO 3 0,60 20 19 +1 Advanced
20 KAJFEZ Jurij SKK SLO 3 0,60 17 17 0 Advanced
21 ELDEEB Adham QFA QAT 3 0,50 24 22 +2 Advanced
22 VICZIAN Gergo HUN 3 0,50 20 21 -1 Advanced
23 SZABO Benedek SZTE HUN 3 0,50 23 25 -2 Advanced
24 DEREZIC Maksimilijan MKD CRO 3 0,50 20 26 -6 Advanced
25 ZSOGON Zeteny SZTE HUN 2 0,40 18 21 -3 Advanced
26 KIPIANI ANDRIA GEO 2 0,40 11 17 -6 Advanced
27 ARETEG Lucas EGF SWE 2 0,40 13 20 -7 Advanced
28 SPILLER Jonas ITA 2 0,40 15 23 -8 Advanced
29 GIACOMELLO Aiace ITA 2 0,40 14 22 -8 Advanced
30 IBRAHIM Yousuf QFA QAT 2 0,33 20 24 -4 Advanced
31 KAZANTSEV Mark ACHIS CYP 2 0,33 19 27 -8 Advanced
32T AKGUL cagin TUR 1 0,20 17 22 -5 Advanced
32T POORGHARIB Abdulrahman QFA QAT 1 0,20 17 22 -5 Advanced
34 CORKOVIC Tadej MKD CRO 1 0,20 14 22 -8 Advanced
35 FARKAS Akos MTK HUN 1 0,20 14 24 -10 Advanced
36 BALINT Adam MTK HUN 1 0,20 10 23 -13 Eliminated
37 MALCIC Tin MKR CRO 1 0,20 8 22 -14 Eliminated
38 HELLSTADIUS Wilmer EGF SWE 1 0,17 15 29 -14 Eliminated
39 MALODCHYN ULADZIMIR ACHIS CYP 1 0,17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
40 MESCOLOTTO Davide ITA 0 0,00 18 30 -12 Eliminated
41 AHAC Urban Izak SST SLO 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
42 SAJKO Juraj MKR CRO 0 0,00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
43 MERC Janez SST SLO 0 0,00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
44 NOVAK IVELJA Jurij SST SLO 0 0,00 6 25 -19 Eliminated



U14MF
Semi-Finals

(1) CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno

Ref: LIMOV Darko (CRO)

1

Ref: LI Leo (CRO)

2

Table of 8

Ref: NIKOLIĆ Noa (CRO)

1

(8) CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno

Ref: ŠPOLJAR Borna (CRO)

2

Ref: LI Leo (CRO)

3

Ref: LIMOV Darko (CRO)

4

Table of 16

Ref: LIMOV Darko (CRO)

1

Ref: ŠKELJO Filip (CRO)

2

(9) CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno

Ref: ŠKELJO Filip (CRO)

3

Ref: FIJOLIĆ Vedran (CRO)

4

Ref: FIJOLIĆ Vedran (CRO)

5

Ref: ŠKELJO Filip (CRO)

6

Ref: ŠKELJO Filip (CRO)

7

Ref: NIKOLIĆ Noa (CRO)

8

Table of 32

1

(32) POORGHARIB Abdulrahman

Ref: LIMOV Darko (CRO)

2

3

4

(9) CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Table of 64

BHSE / HUN

TUR

(32) POORGHARIB Abdulrahman
QFA / QAT

QFA / QAT

GFK / SWE

(9) CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno

ITA

MKD / CRO

SZTE / HUN

SZEG / HUN

SZEG / HUN

ITA

QFA / QAT

ITA

MTK / HUN

SKK / SLO

ITA

ITA
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Semi-Finals

Ref: FIJOLIĆ Vedran (CRO)

3

Ref: LIMOV Darko (CRO)

4

Table of 8

Ref: ŠKELJO Filip (CRO)

5

Ref: ŠKELJO Filip (CRO)

6

Ref: NIKOLIĆ Noa (CRO)

7

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

8

Table of 16

Ref: LI Leo (CRO)

9

Ref: NIKOLIĆ Noa (CRO)

10

Ref: ŠPOLJAR Borna (CRO)

11

Ref: ŠPOLJAR Borna (CRO)

12

Ref: LIMOV Darko (CRO)

13

Ref: KORENČAN Klara (SLO)

14

Ref: KORENČAN Klara (SLO)

15

Ref: GOJAK Antonio (CRO)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: ŠKELJO Filip (CRO)

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

31

32

Table of 64

ITA

MTK / HUN

QFA / QAT

MKD / CRO

MKR / CRO

MKK / CRO

HUN

EGF / SWE

MKCZ / SRB

EGF / SWE

GEO

SZTE / HUN

ITA

MKCZ / SRB

EGF / SWE

ACHIS / CYP

MKD / CRO

ITA



U14MF

Ref: LIMOV Darko (CRO)

1

Finals

(1) CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno

Ref: LIMOV Darko (CRO)

1

Ref: LI Leo (CRO)

2

Semi-Finals

(1) CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno

Ref: LIMOV Darko (CRO)

1

Ref: LI Leo (CRO)

2

Ref: FIJOLIĆ Vedran (CRO)

3

Ref: LIMOV Darko (CRO)

4

Table of 8

BHSE / HUN

(8) CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno

ITA

ITA

MTK / HUN

ITA

MKCZ / SRB

EGF / SWE

ITA



U14MF
25th Rapir cup
11. ožujka 2023. - 9:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 CAZZANI Roberto Mathias ITA 24.7.2009.
2 CODOGNATO PERISSINOTTO Zeno ITA 4.11.2009.
3T BANHIDI Balazs MTK HUN 1.1.2009.
3T BERTOSSI Marco ITA 1.1.2009.
5 LACKO Mate BHSE HUN 1.1.2009.
6 COSIC Rastko MKCZ SRB 24.9.2010.
7 AHRLING Alvar EGF SWE 13.5.2009.
8 ANGONESE Nicolo ITA 18.4.2009.
9 SZASZAK Tamas Balazs SZEG HUN 11.7.2009.
10 SZOGI-NAGY Tamas SZEG HUN 1.1.2009.
11 SCARPA Leonardo ITA 3.8.2010.
12 BOZIC Jakov MKK CRO 1.1.2009.
13 AMBRUS MARSIC Roko MKR CRO 17.7.2009.
14 BALOGH Bruno GFK SWE 26.12.2009.
15 KONG Jonathan EGF SWE 1.1.2011.
16 GIACOMELLO Aiace ITA 1.1.2010.
17 RIZZATO Leonardo ITA 17.5.2009.
18 MIHAILOVIC Darko MKCZ SRB 16.8.2010.
19 ALKATHEERI Faisal QFA QAT 1.1.2010.
20 BADZEK Leon MKD CRO 1.1.2011.
21 KAJFEZ Jurij SKK SLO 13.1.2011.
22 ELDEEB Adham QFA QAT 1.1.2010.
23 VICZIAN Gergo HUN 25.11.2011.
24 SZABO Benedek SZTE HUN 6.12.2009.
25 DEREZIC Maksimilijan MKD CRO 12.6.2010.
26 ZSOGON Zeteny SZTE HUN 20.6.2009.
27 KIPIANI ANDRIA GEO 3.8.2009.
28 ARETEG Lucas EGF SWE 31.12.2009.
29 SPILLER Jonas ITA 1.1.2011.
30 KAZANTSEV Mark ACHIS CYP 1.1.2011.
31 POORGHARIB Abdulrahman QFA QAT 1.1.2010.
32 FARKAS Akos MTK HUN 1.1.2010.
33 IBRAHIM Yousuf QFA QAT 1.1.2011.
34 AKGUL cagin TUR 5.3.2009.
35 CORKOVIC Tadej MKD CRO 21.4.2011.
36 BALINT Adam MTK HUN 19.6.2011.
37 MALCIC Tin MKR CRO 14.12.2011.
38 HELLSTADIUS Wilmer EGF SWE 3.6.2009.
39 MALODCHYN ULADZIMIR ACHIS CYP 27.8.2011.
40 MESCOLOTTO Davide ITA 6.10.2010.
41 AHAC Urban Izak SST SLO 2.7.2010.
42 SAJKO Juraj MKR CRO 1.1.2011.
43 MERC Janez SST SLO 9.11.2010.
44 NOVAK IVELJA Jurij SST SLO 1.1.2010.



U14MF
25th Rapir cup
11. ožujka 2023. - 9:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
FIJOLIĆ Vedran CRO C Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
GOJAK Antonio CRO C Ref: 1
KORENČAN Klara SLO Ref: 2
LAŠIČ Vigo CRO P Ref: 1
LI Leo CRO Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LIMOV Darko CRO Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NIKOLIĆ Noa CRO C Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
ŠKELJO Filip CRO B 00743040 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2
ŠPOLJAR Borna CRO C Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VRBANC Tin CRO B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 44
Total participants: 44
Top-32 ranked participants: 15
Number of countries represented: 10

ITA: 9 participants
HUN: 9 participants
CRO: 7 participants
SWE: 5 participants
SLO: 4 participants
QAT: 4 participants
SRB: 2 participants
CYP: 2 participants
TUR: 1 participants
GEO: 1 participants


